503999191 09/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4045847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEDRIC JEANTY	09/06/2016
ZACHARY JUDKINS	09/06/2016
RAMAKRISHNA JUPALLI	09/07/2016
BART WIKTOROWICZ	09/06/2016
JACOB MARSHALL	09/06/2016
SY OLSON	09/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNPOWER CORPORATION
Street Address:	77 RIO ROBLES
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15261378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)222-6521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

571-222-6520 Phone:

admin@grassoip.com, vromme@grassoip.com Email:

GRASSO PLLC Correspondent Name:

1818 LIBRARY STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1173_US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRED GRASSO
SIGNATURE:	/Fred Grasso/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 12 source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page1.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page2.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page3.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page4.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page5.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page6.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page7.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page8.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page9.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page10.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page11.tif source=S1173_US_Assignment_Signed_CJ_ZJ_RJ_BW_JM_SO#page12.tif

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the understance inventorists

Cedric Jeanty, Jason Charles Jones, Zachary Judkins, Ramakrishna Jupalli, Jacob Marshall, Sy Olson, and Bart Wiktorowicz

hereby will, assign, and transfer to:

SunPower Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

SOLAR TRACKER SYSTEM

which is filed concurrently herewith

schielt has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below, and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said toyenhous and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, communition-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the madersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and

generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and logal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, managage, ficense, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 5

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Cana	***************************************	9/6/2016	
Cedric Jeanty Davis, CA		Date	
	STATE OF		
	COUNTY OF		
	Public in and for said.		, Notary
	preved to me on the be whose name is subseri acknowledged to me t authorized enpacity, a	asis of satisfactory evidence) to ibed to the within instrument a hat he/she executed the same in and that by his/her signature on ty upon behalf of which the per) be the person nd n his/her the instrument
	WITNESS my	y hand and official seat.	
	Signiture		
Jason Charles Berkeley, CA	Jones	Date	
	STATE OF		
	COUNTY OF		
	On Public in and for said	, before me, State, personally appearedpersonally known	, Notary
	proved to me on the be whose name is subscrincknowledged to me t authorized capacity, as	asis of satisfactory evidence) to ibed to the within instrument a hat he/she executed the same i nd that by his/her signature on ty upon behalf of which the pe	o be the person nd n his/her the instrument
	executed the instrume		ison acted,
	WITNESS my	y hand and official seal.	
	Signature		

Page 2 of 5

CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE OF ACKI	NOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	of ot
State of California)	
County of Yolo)	
on September 6, 2016 before me, Alexis M personally appeared Cedric Jeanty	white Wotay Robic, we insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/th authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	yey executed the same in his/hyrr/their
Signature West Martinery	(Seal)
Optional Information of the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal afformation and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.	 Interpretation of the programme content of the programme of t
escription of Attached Document	
e preceding Certificate of Ackriowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer Identification

	ificate of Acknowled use of Patent		
containing 5	pages, and dated	September 1	6,2016
The signer(s) capac	ity or authority is/ar	e as:	
🐒 Individualis)			
Attomey-in-Fact			
Craperate Officials		'Effe(c)	
Coerdian/Conserve	89.4		
Partner - Lamited/G	****		
Thussee(s)	Not required.		
Carren			
representing:	Nemetri of Personshi or	Emity(ins) (ignes is Pepiusaside	

Proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence:
form(s) of identific	cation credible versess(es)
Notarial event is deta	ailed in notary journal on:
Page #	Entry #
Notary contact:	
Other	
Additional Signer(s)	Signeris) Thumbprint().)

Constraint 7007-2015 horses, Strain, Son St. 80 Box 81808, Das Morres, IA 503311-0107. All highly disserved. Their Humber 191777. Phase contact your *PATENT PARTENT**

REEL: 039691 FRAME: 0458

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Cedric Jeanty, Jason Charles Jones, Zachary Judkins, Ramakrishna Jupalli, Jacob Marshall, Sy Olson, and Bart Wiktorowicz

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SunPower Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

SOLAR TRACKER SYSTEM

which is filed concurrently herewith

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below, and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and

generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 5

Statement Statem	2-2- 9/6/2016
Zachary Jud	
Berkeley, CA	
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
	COUNTY OF On
	and the Market of the second
	COUNTY OF CONTROL OF THE
	On Sea la 2000 , before me, Notary
	Public in and for said State personally appeared
1	personally known to me (or
hus s	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
i I william	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
The Marie	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
m n	authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
J	the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
0	executed the instrument.
arrente.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
00	
Carried Comme	<u>09/03/16</u>
Ramakrishn	
Richmond, C	${f CA}$
	OWN AMEL OR
	STATE OF
	COUNTY OF
	CONTROL
	On, before me, , Notary
	Public in and for said State, personally appeared
•	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
.	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
1/20/11	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
Ess Me.	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
C**P	the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
X "	executed the instrument.
nd*	organica die distranta.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	<u>-</u>
	Signature
	Page 3 of 5

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Cautonia County of Carton Carton
On Sylvery 7, 2316 before me, Wildley's Top (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Vanak Vrisilm Now Mai
Kumkhizdur Jahuri
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hi/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

L RICHARDSON-FORD
Commission # 2101884
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2019

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Bart Wikter	Towica	<u>06.09.16</u> Date	
Richmond,	CA		
	STATE OF		
	COUNTY OF		
	On	, before me,	, Notary
	Public in and for said State proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he authorized capacity, and the the person, or the entity up executed the instrument. WITNESS my han	personally known of satisfactory evidence) to to the within instrument an e/she executed the same in at by his/her signature on ton behalf of which the person	be the person d his/her he instrument
	Signature		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of County of County of
On Sex femmes to sall before me, Wichhalm for rathing formal (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Theyford July King & Bad Wifeferd wich
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

L. RICHARDSON-FORD
Commission # 2101884
Notary Public - Californis
Alemada County
W. Comm. Entire Mar 1, 2018

acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Attorney Docket No.: S1173_US

<u>/</u>	3000000	<u>SSIGNM</u>	ENI			
Jacob Marsha Lafayette, CA		o giggether of the control of the co	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	COUNTY OF					
i Lakar		aid State, persone basis of satist	_ personally known factory evidence) to	be the person		
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.						
WITNESS my hand and official seal.						
	Signature					
	(Son		9-7-	16		
Sy Olson' Oakland, CA			Date			
	STATE OF					
	COUNTY OF					
and the state of t	On Public in and for s	said State, perso	, before me, nally appeared personally known			
	proved to me on the whose name is sub- acknowledged to authorized capacit the person, or the executed the instru	bscribed to the water that he/she on that he/she or that by he entity upon beh	factory evidence) to within instrument ar executed the same in its/her signature on alf of which the per	be the person Id I his/her the instrument		
V						
	WITNES	S my hand and	official seal.			
	Signature		72 gs			
		Page 4 of	(5)			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Christian Octor
County or Continuous
On Sys. 6, 2316 before me, Willy don- feel, referred function (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
Just Makeabar
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

L. RICHARDSON-FORD
Commission # 2191884
Horary Public - Californis
Alamada County
My Corem. Expires Mar 1, 2019

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Androise County of County
On September 1, 2016 before me, Viculardean ford, respect of the officer)
personally appeared
2y Our
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
L RICHARDSON FORD WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Cedric Jeanty Davis, CA	A.GS.INTEREST	Date				
	STATE OF					
	COUNTY OF					
	On Public in and for sa	, before me, id State, personally appeared	, Notary			
	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
	Signature					
Jason Charles	Jones	Date				
Berkeley, CA						
	STATE OF					
	COUNTY OF					
	proved to me on the whose name is sub acknowledged to me authorized capacity	, before me, aid State, personally appeared personally known e basis of satisfactory evidence) to scribed to the within instrument and that he/she executed the same in y, and that by his/her signature on the entity upon behalf of which the personent.	to me (or be the person d his/her he instrument			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
	Signature					
		Page 2 of 5				

PATENT REEL: 039691 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 09/09/2016